Warwick and fun day hosted by Links Archers
Saturday 12th May 2018 Lathallan School, Johnshaven

Overnight rain disappeared to give us a beautiful sunny day for our first out door day of the season.
The Warwick round was shot in the morning followed by a splendid BBQ lunch provided by Lathallan
South Africa fund group who sponsor an orphanage there. All profits from the shoot were donated to
this worthy cause. After lunch it was open range on the Warwick field and a jelly bow clout on a
separate range whilst James Laing gave a demonstration of string making. The new rules for dual
ranges worked very well allowing both ranges The jelly bow clout was shot at one of 2 distances
80yd and 50yd to accommodate those who could not reach the longer distance. The jelly bows were
restricted to 20lb maximum. Thanks to all those who helped set up and clear away the range.

Results
Warwick Clout

Name Club M/F Bow type score score
New Warwick (100yd-80yd)
Ryan Hill Lethen M C 396
Paul Ross St Andrews M R 302
Edwin Jones Lethen M R 299 226
James Clarke Crieff M R 271
Long Warwick (80yd-60yd)
Amy Wakefield Milnes F C 376
Linda Dallas Links F R 368 78
Josh Mitchell AUAC M C 401
Richard Smith Links M C 384 278
Martin Robertson Milnes M C 358
James Laing Links M R 356
Stuart Gray Links M R 224 | 167

Warwick (60 yd-50yd)
Jutta Majava AUAC F R 323
Annabelle Chambone 'AUAC F R 216



Hannah Gillespie Dundee uni
Rogan Thomson Abbey
Jose Castro Mearns
Jonathan Phillips AUAC
Jim Thomson Abbey
John Murray AUAC
Euan Anderson Links
H-Ludwig Buchholz AUAC
Luisa Konkina AUAC
James Flett

John Garrett AUAC
Konnor Gear AUAC

U-Krit Chaemwinyoo | AUAC

Dominic McCormick Links

Short Warwick (50yd-40yd)

Lynn Watson Linwood

Ella-Roosa llomaki AUAC

Artur Pacut Mearns

Joe McManus Links

Junior Warwick (40yd-30yd)

Samantha Unwin Links

Lee Barry Links
Joe Barry Links

F

< £ 2 MM L 2 25 2 5 £ Z

M U14
M U14

M(U14)

l I IV IV V| XV XV 1V IV 1V IV T

I—
w

215

348
338
330
322
316
302
260
258
254
231
205
204

132

306

95

358
284

266

210
19

175

51

211

53

159

13

149

148

203

168

81



Jules May

Short Junior Warwick (30 yd-20 yd)

lan Downie
Sonia Ibarra
Nicola McGregor
Louise Lettson
Shona Dunbar
Sabrina Castro

Neve Roy

Callum McManus

Links

Links

Mearns

Mearns

Mearns

Mearns

Mearns

Lathallan

Links

Mini Warwick (20yd-10yd)

Heather Dallas

Kerys Forbes

Daisy Gray

Rosa Walker

Jessie Gray

Links

Links
Links

Links

Links

m | M M m

F (u14)

F(u12)

M (u12)

BB

0 | 0 D

BB

333

190

348

366

354

302

288

178

130

320

374
231

324

234

174

92



