Warwick and fun day hosted by Links Archers

Saturday 12th May 2018 Lathallan School, Johnshaven

Overnight rain disappeared to give us a beautiful sunny day for our first out door day of the season. The Warwick round was shot in the morning followed by a splendid BBQ lunch provided by Lathallan South Africa fund group who sponsor an orphanage there. All profits from the shoot were donated to this worthy cause. After lunch it was open range on the Warwick field and a jelly bow clout on a separate range whilst James Laing gave a demonstration of string making. The new rules for dual ranges worked very well allowing both ranges The jelly bow clout was shot at one of 2 distances 80yd and 50yd to accommodate those who could not reach the longer distance. The jelly bows were restricted to 20lb maximum. Thanks to all those who helped set up and clear away the range.

Results

Name	Club	M/F	Bow type	Warwick score	Clout score
New Warwick (100yd-80	Dyd)				
Ryan Hill	Lethen	M	С	396	
Paul Ross	St Andrews	М	R	302	
Edwin Jones	Lethen	М	R	299	226
James Clarke	Crieff	M	R	271	
Long Warwick (80yd-60	lyd)				
Amy Wakefield	Milnes	F	С	376	
Linda Dallas	Links	F	R	368	78
Josh Mitchell	AUAC	M	С	401	
Richard Smith	Links	M	С	384	278
Martin Robertson	Milnes	M	С	358	
James Laing	Links	M	R	356	
Stuart Gray	Links	M	R	224	167
Warwick (60 yd-50yd)					
Jutta Majava	AUAC	F	R	323	
Annabelle Chambone	AUAC	F	R	216	

Hannah Gillespie	Dundee uni	F	R	215	
Rogan Thomson	Abbey	M	R	348	175
Jose Castro	Mearns	M	R	338	
Jonathan Phillips	AUAC	M	R	330	51
Jim Thomson	Abbey	М	R	322	211
John Murray	AUAC	М	R	316	53
Euan Anderson	Links	M	R	302	159
H-Ludwig Buchholz	AUAC	М	R	260	
Luisa Konkina	AUAC	F	R	258	
James Flett		М	R	254	13
John Garrett	AUAC	М	R	231	
Konnor Gear	AUAC	М	R	205	149
U-Krit Chaemwinyoo	AUAC	М	R	204	
Dominic McCormick	Links	M	LB	132	148
Short Warwick (50yd-4	Oyd)				
Lynn Watson	Linwood	F	С	306	
Ella-Roosa Ilomaki	AUAC	F	R	95	
Artur Pacut	Mearns	M U14	R	358	
Joe McManus	Links	M U14	R	284	
Junior Warwick (40yd-					
Samantha Unwin	Links	F	R	266	203
Lee Barry	Links	M	R	210	168
Joe Barry	Links	M(U14)	R	19	81

Jules May	Links	M	ВВ	333	174
Short Junior Warwic	k (30 yd-20 yd)				
Ian Downie	Links	M	С	190	92
Sonia Ibarra	Mearns	F	R	348	
Nicola McGregor	Mearns	F	R	366	
Louise Lettson	Mearns	F	R	354	
Shona Dunbar	Mearns	F	R	302	
Sabrina Castro	Mearns	F (u14)	R	288	
Neve Roy	Lathallan	F(u12)	R	178	
Callum McManus	Links	M (u12)	R	130	
Mini Warwick (20yd-	10yd)				
Heather Dallas	Links	F(u16)	ВВ	320	
Kerys Forbes	Links	F(u14)	R	374	
Daisy Gray	Links	F(u14)	R	231	7
Poss Walker	Linko	E (u10)	D	204	
Rosa Walker	Links	F (u12)	R	324	
Jessie Gray	Links	F(u10)	R	234	